1
Quick Selection
Guide
2
TROX España
Polígono Industrial la Cartuja
E-50720 Zaragoza
Spain

21 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21
T / 02 /S3 / R1 / E1C / 6 / 6 / 7 / 6 / 2 / 0 / Z40 / 0 / HE / 1 / 1 / 0 / 0 / 2 / 0 / RR
Order code
Template
T: Wheel heat recovery, no recirculation
R: Wheel heat recovery, with recirculation
Supply fan
S1: Smaller-size option
S2: Painted smaller-size option
S3: Bigger-size option
S4: Painted bigger-size option
Size
From 01 up to 11
Return fan
R1: Smaller-size option
R2: Painted smaller-size option
R3: Bigger-size option
R4: Painted bigger-size option
2
1
3
4
Type, size and speed control of the recovery system
E1C: Enthalpic, smaller size, constant rotation speed
E1V: Enthalpic, smaller size, variable flow rate
E2C: Enthalpic, bigger size, constant rotation speed
E2V: Enthalpic, bigger size, variable flow rate
S1C: Sensitive, smaller size, constant rotation speed
S1V: Sensitive, smaller size, variable flow rate
S2C: Sensitive, bigger size, constant rotation speed
S2V: Sensitive, bigger size, variable flow rate
N1C: Sorption, smaller size, constant rotation speed
N1V: Sorption, smaller size, variable flow rate
N2C: Sorption, bigger size, constant rotation speed
N2V: Sorption, bigger size, variable flow rate
5
New fresh air filter
6: ePM 10 75% as per ISO16890
7: ePM 1 65% as per ISO16890
6
Return filter
6: ePM 10 75% as per ISO16890
7: ePM 1 65% as per ISO16890
7
Final filter
6: ePM 1 65% as per ISO16890
7: ePM 1 85% as per ISO16890
8
Cooling coil
0: No coil
4: 4-row cooling coil
6: 6-row cooling coil
8: 8-row cooling coil
9
Heating coil
0: No coil
2: 2-row heating coil
3: 3-row heating coil
10
Connections and actuations in outdoor air, extraction
and recirculation
0: Without dampers or frame, just the gap
Z04: Dampers with manual adjustment
Z40: Dampers prepared for a motor
24: Dampers with on-off actuators
24P: Dampers with proportional actuators
12
Finish
I: Indoors
0: Outdoors
13
Execution
HE: TKM 50 HE EU

21 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21
T / 02 /S3 / R1 / E1C / 6 / 6 / 7 / 6 / 2 / 0 / Z40 / 0 / HE / 1 / 1 / 0 / 0 / 2 / 0 / RR
Order Example
Air-Handling TKM50 HE EU Easy Unit, prepared for
outdoors usage, with a rotating recovery system without
recirculation (100% outdoor air). Sandwich-type panels
(50 mm) with inner galvanised-steel plate and outer
precoated plate. Galvanised-steel base frame (140 mm
high). Size 02 (1970 +1360 mm long x 1340 mm wide x
1400 mm high). It includes the biggest induction supply fan
and a smaller size return fan, both EC, with pressure-probe
measurement. This unit has an enthalpic, constant speed
recovery system, with the smallest possible diameter.
This unit has an ePM 10 75% filter, as per ISO 16890 (M6),
both for outdoor air and return, and an ePM 1 85% final
filter, as per ISO 16890 (F7); all of them are monitored
using a probe. The air-handling unit has a 6-row cooling
coil and another 2-row heating coil. This unit includes air-
regulation dampers for monitoring via actuators.
All maintenance-access sections have lighting.
The connections and the accesses are located on side 1.
*Control and electrical panel not included.
Order Example
11  Control and electrical panel
 00: No control or electrical panel
 01: Electrical panel only, no differential switch. No control.
 02: Electrical panel only, with differential switch. No control.
 AA: Control and electrical panel. No differential switch. Temperature only, without CO₂
 BA: Control and electrical panel. With differential switch. Temperature only, without CO₂
 AB: Control and electrical panel. No differential switch. Temperature only, with CO₂
 BB: Control and electrical panel. With differential switch. Temperature only, with CO₂
 AC: Control and electrical panel. No differential switch. Temperature and humidity, without CO₂
 BC: Control and electrical panel. With differential switch. Temperature and humidity, without CO₂
 AD: Control and electrical panel. No differential switch. Temperature and humidity, with CO₂
 BD: Control and electrical panel. With differential switch. Temperature and humidity, with CO₂
14
TROX España Teléfono +34 976 50 02 50
Pol. Ind. La Cartuja Fax +34 976 50 09 04
50720 Zaragoza E-mail trox@trox.es
España Web www.trox.es
TS
R/
TK
M
Ea
sy
/E
N
/1
 (0
3/
20
20
)
Datos de contacto
Delegación Central
Polígono industrial La Cartuja
50720 - Zaragoza
Tfno: + 34 976 50 02 50
Fax:  + 34 976 50 09 04
E-Mail:  dcentral@trox.es
Delegación Centro
La Granja, 15 - Ático edificio B
28108 - Alcobendas
Madrid
Tfno: + 34 91 729 13 88
 + 34 91 729 16 13
Fax:  + 34 97 729 20 88
E-Mail:  dcentro@trox.es
Delegación Norte
Simón Bolivar, 27 dpto 24
48013 - Bilbao
Tfno: + 34 94 442 08 65
Fax:  + 34 94 441 49 67
E-Mail:  dnorte@trox.es
Delegación Sur
C/Perú, 49
41930 - Bormujos - Sevilla
Tfno: + 34 955 72 39 23
Fax:  + 34 955 72 56 99
E-Mail:  dsur@trox.es
Delegación Este
Frederic Mompou, 5 2º puerta 2ºA
Edificio EURO 3
08960 - Sant Just Desvern
Barcelona
Tfno: + 34 93 244 89 30
 + 34 93 246 58 00
Fax:  + 34 93 265 55 35
E-Mail:  deste@trox.es
International Sales Office
Polígono industrial La Cartuja
E-50720 Zaragoza